502374100 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Martin Philip Riddiford | 05/19/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Psion Digital Limited | |
|-----------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Psion House, 19 Harcout Streeet | |
| City: | London | |
| State/Country: | UNITED KINGDOM | |
| Postal Code: | WIH IDT | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7355843 |
| Patent Number: | 8050017 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8475763750

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-576-2932

Email: USAdocketing@motorolasolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Address Line 1: 1301 E. Algonquin Road

Address Line 2: IL02-SH5

Address Line 4: Schaumburg, ILLINOIS 60196

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | PSION1308 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Catherine DiTrapani |
| Signature: | /Catherinde DiTrapani/ |
| Date: | 06/06/2013 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=PSION1308 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030556 FRAME: 0724

PATENT Client Code: PSION.1CP1C1 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 10/005,751 Filing Date: November 7, 2001

WHEREAS, I, Martin Philip Riddiford, a British citizen, residing at 23 Elfindale Road, London SE24 9NN, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a COMPUTER WITH A PEN OR TOUCH SENSITIVE DISPLAY for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/005,751, filed November 7, 2001, This application is a continuation of prior application Serial No. 09/053,329, filed April 1, 1998, entitled "Computer With a Pen or Touch Sensitive Display," now abandoned. That application Serial No. 09/053,3219 is [are] hereby incorporated by reference in its entirety into this application Application Serial No. 09/053,329 is a continuation-in-part of application Serial No. 08/723,882, filed September 23, 1996 entitled "Computing Equipment Casing Having Hinged, Spring Loaded, and Sliding Leaves," and now issued at U.S. Patent No. 5,742,425, issued April 21, 1998, hereby incorporated by reference in its entirety into this application. Application 08/723,882 (now U.S. Patent No. 5,742,425) claims foreign priority benefit of United Kingdom Application No. 9519556, and this application hereby claims foreign priority benefit of United Kingdom Application No. 9519556 (hereinafter collectively referred to as "said Application");

AND WHEREAS, PSION DIGITAL LIMITED (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a British Corporation, with its principal place of business at Psion House, 19 Harcourt Street, London WIH IDT, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

AND I HEREBY acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest to all provisional rights in the said Application as set forth in Section 154(d) of Title 35 of the United States Code.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of May, 2004

Martin Philip Riddiford

WITHESS my hand and official seal.

Signaturo

Date 19/5/2004

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

19/5/2004

H-\DOCS\ASR\ASR₄5412 DOC:66//032904

GJ. FULLALOVE

Printed Name

ROLAND ZWIKKER

Printed Name

08/08/2006 15:4-14 A 4 1 2 1 80 9502 KROB O'C

RECORDED: 06/08/2006 RECORDED: 06/06/2013 REEL: 01798/TENAME: 0508 REEL: 030556 FRAME: 0725